ing, and frontingon Kirkwood Avenue,
the said building situated on a part of

eight (158), in theeityof Bloomington,
Monroe county, Indiana, bounded and
described as follows, t:

Beginning at the southeast corner of
stiid t. running thence due north
one hundred and thirty two (132) feet
to an alley, thence due west with said
alley twenty-tw- (22) feet, thence
south one hundred and thirty-tw- o (13S)

avail.

dead. 1 did not hear the bullet
shriek that killed Hamilton Fish ;

I did not hoar the bullets shriek
that struck the many others who